504060289 10/20/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4106955

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name Exec	cution Date
KYUSHU UNIVERSITY,	NATION	AL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION 10/13/	/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	DENSO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY		
City:	AICHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	448-8661		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 3295663	
Patent Number:			
Patent Number:	ATA	3295663	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA		l be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to provided	703)761-2375 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i>	l be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	703)761-2375 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 7037614100 admin@mcginniplaw.com	l be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	703)761-2375 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 7037614100 admin@mcginniplaw.com //CGINN I.P. LAW GROUP, PLLC	l be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	703)761-2375 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 7037614100 admin@mcginniplaw.com ACGINN I.P. LAW GROUP, PLLC 0321 OLD COURTHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 200	l be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	703)761-2375 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 7037614100 udmin@mcginniplaw.com ACGINN I.P. LAW GROUP, PLLC 0321 OLD COURTHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 200 VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-3817	l be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	703)761-2375 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7037614100 udmin@mcginniplaw.com MCGINN I.P. LAW GROUP, PLLC 3321 OLD COURTHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 200 /IENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-3817 PRE.118	l be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	703)761-2375 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7037614100 admin@mcginniplaw.com ACGINN I.P. LAW GROUP, PLLC 321 OLD COURTHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 200 /IENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-3817 PRE.118 SEAN M. MCGINN	l be sent
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	703)761-2375 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 7037614100 udmin@mcginniplaw.com MCGINN I.P. LAW GROUP, PLLC 3321 OLD COURTHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 200 /IENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-3817 PRE.118	l be sent

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR	Kyushu University, National University Corporation of 6-10-1, Hakozaki, Higashi-ku, Fukuoka-shi Fukuoka 812-8581 Japan (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS ASSIGNOR), owns a
TITLE OF INVENTION:	certain new and useful invention entitled: SUPER-LUMINESCENT LIGHT EMITTING DIODE (U.S. Patent No. 8,295,663 B2)
	WHEREAS
FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE	DENSO CORPORATION of 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi 448-8661 Japan
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire joint right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and the above-mentioned United States Letters Patent obtained therefor.
	<i>NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:</i> Be it known that in consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR'S the entire and exclusive joint right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States obtained and to be obtained therefor including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.
	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States Patent obtained therefor on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms to said ASSIGNEE, of ASSIGNOR's entire joint right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent obtained therefor or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for may be granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040080 FRAME: 0965

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

DATE OF SIGNING

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set

SIGNATURE

By: Chiham Kiebo

Printed Name: Chiharu Kubo

Title: President of Kyushu University, National University Corporation

WITNESSES

7. Mochine Ki Takatoshi Mochizuki

Mariko Goto

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040080 FRAME: 0966